State of Washington Housing Trust Fund (HTF)

2011 HTF Application Round
Stage 1 Multifamily Applications Received

Applicant name Project name Activity Type Client Type City County Units beds Total HTF Request
Affordable Community Environments (ACE) Covington Commons R GH,DD Vancouver Clark 40 0sS 200,000.00
Affordable Community Environments (ACE) Waterfront Senior Housing A,NC,MU Sen,DD,Phys Vancouver Clark 130 0S 3,000,000.00
American Baptist Homes of the West Leschi House A,R,NC Sen, Phys Seattle King 76 0S 1,600,000.00
A Regional Coalition for Housing (ARCH) Transit Oriented Development at South Kirkland Park & Ride NC,MU H,HFwC, GH Kirkland King 60 0S 2,000,000.00
Artspace Projects Artspace Mt Baker Station Lofts A,NC,MU GH,Phys Seattle King 51 0S 2,000,000.00
Capitol Hill Housing Pike-Pine Mixed Use NC,MU H,GH,Phys,DD,CMI Seattle King 60 0S 1,500,000.00
Capitol Hill Housing 12th Avenue Arts NC,MU GH,H-HIV/AIDS Seattle King 70 0S 1,750,000.00
Catholic Charities Housing Services Quincy Family Housing NC GH,FW Quincy Grant 51 0SS 1,554,000.00 A
Catholic Charities Housing Services Granger Family Housing Il NC GH,FW Granger Yakima 51 0S 2,100,000.00 A
Catholic Charities Housing Services Royal City Il NC GH Royal City Grant 51 0SS 2,500,000.00 A
Catholic Charities Housing Services Rose of Mary Il NC GH,Sen Yakima Yakima 40 0S 1,000,000.00
Catholic Charities Housing Services Prosser Family Housing NC GH,FW Prosser Benton 51 0SS 2,100,000.00 A
Catholic Community Services of Western Washington Tacoma Avenue Shelter AR H Tacoma Pierce 0 145 S 350,000.00
Catholic Community Services of Western Washington Spring Street R H-V Seattle King 18 0SS 500,000.00
Catholic Housing Services of Eastern Washington Pasco Family Housing IV A,NC FW Pasco Franklin 51 0S 1,351,650.00
Catholic Housing Services of Eastern Washington Pasco Farmworker Housing ANC GH,FW Pasco Franklin 25 0SS 2,500,000.00
Catholic Housing Services of Western Washington Dexter Project ANC H,H(Subs,CMI,MSN,Phys)  Seattle King 50 0S 2,500,000.00
Catholic Housing Services of Western Washington La Venture Farmworker Housing ANC FW Mount Vernon Skagit 50 0SS 1,700,000.00
Catholic Housing Services of Western Washington Josephinium R H,GH Seattle King 222 0S 3,000,000.00
Catholic Housing Services of Western Washington St Pius Senior Housing ANC Sen Mountlake Terrace Snohomish 50 0SS 2,500,000.00
Columbia Non-Profit Housing Cherry Park NC Phys Vancouver Clark 14 0S 465,000.00
Community Action Center Marcus Place Preservation AR Sen, Phys Colfax Whitman 18 0 S 605,000.00
Community Action Center of Lews, Mason & Thurston Counties RD Preservation Portfolio AR Sen, Phys Multi Mason,Thurstno 109 0S 2,500,000.00
Community Frameworks Hoffman Apartments AR GH Spokane Spokane 16 0sS 395,000.00
Community Frameworks Pioneer Park Place A,RAR GH,Sen Spokane Spokane 29 0S 2,024,200.00
Community Homes, Inc. Seventh Adult Family Home AR DD tbd King 6 0SS 286,200.00 Q
Community House Boylston Project NC H-CMI Seattle King 45 0sS 1,990,000.00
Compass Housing Alliance Compass on Western NC H Seattle King 68 0S 1,500,000.00
Compass Housing Alliance Compass on Denny Park ANC GH,HFwC Seattle King 75 0S 2,500,000.00
Crossroads Community Development Eagles' Wings ANC,MU HFwC,GH,H-DV Burlington Skagit 18 0 S 2,500,000.00
Domestic Violence Services of Snohomish County DVS Shelter A,RED,MU H-DV Everett Snohomish 0 60 S 2,500,000.00
Downtown Action to Save Housing Summerwood Apartments R GH,DD,Phys Redmond King 118 0 S 1,500,000.00 Q
Downtown Emergency Services Center Tacoma Supportive Housing A,NC H,H(Subs,CMI) Tacoma Pierce 60 0S 2,000,000.00
EAH Housing American Lake Veterans Housing NC HFwC,GH,H,V Lakewood Pierce 75 0S 1,500,000.00
Federal Way Senior Center FWSC - ICAN project NC Sen Auburn King 30 0S 3,500,000.00
First Place Spruce Street Family Housing ANC HFwC Seattle King 16 0SS 3,000,000.00
Foundation for the Challenged FFC Community Housing VI AR H-DD TBD TBD 0 21 S 1,500,000.00 Q
Friends of Youth Interim Care Residence for Homeless Youth A,R,NC H-Y Redmond King 1 10 S 485,000.00
Genesis Housing Services Grandview Family Housing Il NC GH,FW Grandview Yakima 41 0Ss 265,511.00 A
Goodwill Development Assocation Goodwill Transitional Housing Project ANC HFwC Seattle King 13 0SS 2,500,000.00
HopeSource RD Preservation Portfolio AR Sen, Phys Multi Chelan, Yakima 102 0S 1,656,500.00
Housing Authority of Bellingham Northwest Corner Affordable Housing R GH Multi Whatcom 127 0SS 1,925,000.00
Housing Authority of Bremerton Bay Vista West NC HFwC,H,H-Phys Bremerton Kitsap 69 0Ss 2,500,000.00
Housing Authority of Chelan County and the City of Wenatchee Saska Hills Low-Income Elderly Housing NC Sen Entiat Chelan 30 0SS 2,500,000.00
Housing Authority of Clallam County Eklund Heights A,NC GH Port Angeles Clallam 50 0Ss 1,890,000.00 A
Housing Authority of Everett Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence ANC H-DV Everett Snohomish 20 0S 1,720,000.00
Housing Authority of Grant County La Esperanza NC FW Mattawa Grant 0 240 S 2,750,000.00
Housing Authority of Island County Sunny View Village ANC GH,HFwC,H Freeland Island 26 0S 2,500,000.00
Housing Authority of Kennewick KHA Homeless Permanent Housing A,NC H,HFwC Kennewick Benton 16 0S 3,400,000.00
Housing Authority of Longview Stratford Apartments Rehabilitation R,MU H-V Longview Cowlitz 0 24 S 800,000.00
Housing Authority of Longview Gateway Terrace NC HFwC,H-DV Woodland Cowlitz 35 0Ss 1,450,000.00

A = Project also requests CDBG Funding
3/22/2011 Q = Project also requests O and M Funding
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Housing Authority of Renton Edmonds Glennwood Phase I NC GH Renton King 40 0S 2,500,000.00
Housing Authority of Seattle Leschi House Rehabilitation/Redevelopment R,RED,NC Sen,Phys Seattle King 76 0S 2,500,000.00
Housing Authority of Skagit County President Apartments AR,MU GH,Phys Mount Vernon Skagit 38 0SS 2,500,000.00
Housing Authority of Skagit County Skagit Seasonal Housing ANC FW Burlington Skagit 24 0S 2,500,000.00
Housing Authority of Snohomish County Woodlake Manor I R Sen. Snohomish Snohomish 24 0S 1,720,000.00
Housing Authority of Spokane Jefferson-Norman Building AR GH,Phys Spokane Spokane 48 0sS 1,800,000.00
Housing Authority of Tacoma 2500 Hillside Terrace R,NC GH,Sen,Phys,DD Tacoma Pierce 104 0S 2,000,000.00
Housing Authority of Tacoma Stewart Court R GH,Phys,DD Tacoma Pierce 58 0S 482,228.00
Housing Authority of Tacoma Hillsdale Heights NC GH,Phys,DD Tacoma Pierce 60 0S 2,000,000.00
Housing Authority of the City of Walla Walla Lariat Gardens A,R,NC GH,H,HFwC,Phys Walla Walla Walla Walla 50 0S 1,838,000.00
Housing Authority of the City of Walla Walla The Linden A,NC GH Walla Walla Walla Walla 20 0sS 2,500,000.00
Housing Authority of Thurston County Littlerock Road Affordable Housing Community NC GH,HFwC,H-V Tumwater Thurston 48 0sS 1,500,000.00
Housing Authority of Yakima South Naches ANC GH,HFwC,Phys Yakima yakima 47 0SS 2,500,000.00
Housing Authority of Yakima Harmony Park Apartments AR GH Toppenish Yakima 24 0sS 500,000.00
Housing Authority of Yakima Wapato Housing ANC GH TBD TBD 35 0SS 1,000,000.00
Housing Hope Woods Creek Village A,R,NC GH,HFwC Monroe Snohomish 14 0S 900,000.00
Housing Resources Group Park Meridian Apartments A,R,MU GH Seattle King 45 0 S 1,532,000.00
Inland Empire Residential Resources SOLA Shoreline Homes | AR DD Shoreline King 0 35S 206,974.00 Q
Inland Empire Residential Resources SOLA Kitsap Homes | AR DD Bremerton, Port Orchard Kitsap 0 9 S 1,042,301.00 Q
Inland Empire Residential Resources IERR-PROVAIL Homes | AR DD Shoreline King 0 4 S 224,730.00 Q
Inland Empire Residential Resources Olympia Homes | AR DD Olympia Thurston 0 35S 218,199.00 Q
Inland Empire Residential Resources Unnamed E Sprague Avenue Project NC,MU GH,Phys Spokane Spokane 37 0sS 3,000,000.00
Interim Community Development Association South Main Street A,NC,MU GH Seattle King 75 0 S 3,000,000.00
Joint Pacific County Housing Authority Pacific Place Apartments AR Sen South Bend Pacific 24 0S 500,000.00
Kitsap Community Resources Jackson Village Affordable Housing NC,MU GH,Phys,V Port Orchard Kitsap 8 0SS 1,500,000.00
Low Income Housing Institute Jackson Street Workforce Apartments (Phase Il) NC GH Seattle King 51 0s$ 1,950,000.00
Low Income Housing Institute Bellevue Apartments NC GH,H-MSN Bellevue King 57 0 S 2,000,000.00
Mason County Shelter Mason County Shelter NC HFwC Shelton Mason 14 0S 2,763,601.00 Q A
Mercy Housing Cedarwood | R GH, Phys Lake Stevens Snohomish 30 0sS 395,728.00
Mid-Columbia Housing Authority White Salmon Senior Care Center NC CMIV White Salmon Klickitat 26 0S 250,000.00
Multi Service Center Buena Vista AR GH Auburn King 17 0 S 990,000.00
Multi Service Center Veterans Program NC H-V,HFwC Federal Way King 25 0S 625,000.00
NAVOS NAVOS Youth Housing Project NC H-Y Burien King 0 26 S 1,700,000.00
Next Step Housing Pear Tree Place (Phase lll) NC HFwC,H(V,DD) Yakima Yakima 22 0sS 2,500,000.00
Okanogan County Community Action Council Pine Meadows Senior Housing NC Sen Omak Okanogan 10 0sS 778,751.00
Opportunity Council Evergreen Homes | AR DD Bellingham Whatcom 0 338 239,781.00
Parkview Services Parkview XI AR DD Lake Stevens,Renton Snohomish,King 0 8 S 290,000.00 Q
PROVAIL PROVAIL Shoreline TBI Home | NC V,TBI Shoreline King 0 8 S 432,092.00
Providence Health and Services (the Gamelin Association) Providence House Yakima R Sen Yakima yakima 48 0SS 578,161.00
Providence Health and Services (the Gamelin Association) Providence House Renton NC,MU Sen Renton King 70 0S 1,500,000.00
Puyallup Tribal Housing Authority Northeast Neighborhood AR,NC GH Tacoma Pierce 47 0SS 3,000,000.00
Resident Owned Parks, Inc. Cedar Glen Apartments AR GH Bellingham Whatcom 83 0S 2,300,000.00
SafePlace Community Service Center and Affordable Housing ANC,MU H-DV Olympia Thurston 4 0SS 600,000.00
Sea Mar Community Health Center Des Moines Family Housing NC HFwC Des Moines King 43 0Ss 1,277,896.00
Senior Services of Snohomish County Village Square NC Sen, Phys Stanwood Snohomish 45 0SS 1,450,000.00
Senior Services of Snohomish County SSSC RD Preservation Portfolio AR Sen, Phys Multi Snohomish 130 0S 2,000,000.00
Senior Services of Snohomish County Tall Firs AR Sen,Phys,V Mounlake Terrace Snohomish 39 0S 1,500,000.00
Shalom Ecumenical Center Edison Terrace North NC Sen, Phys Kennewick Benton 45 0S 250,000.00
Shalom Ecumenical Center Unnamed HUD 811 Project NC DD Kennewick Benton 15 0S 680,000.00
Solid Ground Washington Sand Point Stage 2 Housing NC H,HFwC Seattle King 54 0sS 500,000.00
Spokane Baptist Association Homes Holman Gardens A,R,RED Sen,Phys Spokane Valley Spokane 96 0 S 480,000.00
Spokane Housing Ventures Clare View Seniors NC Sen, Phys Spokane Spokane 61 0Ss 2,100,000.00
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Spokane Housing Ventures 55th Avenue Apartments LLC NC GH,Phys Spokane Spokane 120 0SS 2,500,000.00
Spokane Mental Health Sylvan Place NC CMILV Spokane Spokane 15 0S 550,000.00
Spokane United Methodist Homes Appleway Court Il NC Sen, Phys Spokane Valley Spokane 40 0SS 2,296,000.00

St Andrews Housing Group Andrew's Heights Assemblage NC GH,H,HFwC Bellevue King 70 0S 2,200,000.00

St Andrews Housing Group Bombay Bicycle Club Apartments AR GH Bellevue King 50 0S 1,250,000.00

St Andrews Housing Group Totem Lake Phase 2 NC H,Sen Kirkland King 75 0SS 1,000,000.00
Sunrise Outreach of Yakima Sunrise Outreach Center AR H Yakima yakima 0 25 S 610,000.00
Swinomish Housing Authority Tallawahlt A,NC GH,Sen La Conner Skagit 28 0SS 3,000,000.00
Terry Home Terry Home Il NC V,TBI Auburn King 0 12 $ 797,441.00 Q
Urban Impact Impact Family Village ANC,MU GH Seattle King 63 0S 1,680,000.00
Valley Cities Counseling & Consultation Phoenix Rising Apartments NC CMI Auburn King 9 0SS 1,124,711.00
Washington Gorge Action Programs Guided Path NC H(Subs,CMI,Phys,V) Bingen Klickitat 4 0S 250,000.00
Washington Growers League Yakima Valley Migrant and Seasonal Farmworker Housing NC FW TBD Yakima 0 126 S 3,000,000.00 Q
Washington Home of Your Own Emerald Place Apartments A H(CMI,Phys,DD) Everett Snohomish 0 78S 150,000.00
Washington Housing Equity Alliance MLK Family Housing ANC HFwC,GH Seattle King 35 0S 2,500,000.00
Wellspring Family Services Rainier Ave South Mixed Use Development NC,MU GH,H,HFwC Seattle King 67 0S 685,000.00
Women's Resource Center of NCW Parkside Place R H(CML,V) Wenatchee Chelan 15 0SS 942,932.00
Yakama Nation Housing Authority Adams View NC GH,Phys Wapato Yakima 68 0S 1,500,000.00

|Client types*:

|Activity types:

CMI = Chronically mentally ill

DD = Developmentally disabled

Phys = Physically disabled

DV = domestic violence

FW = Farmworker

GH = General low income households
H = Homeless

HFwC = Homeless families with children
MSN = multiple special needs

Sen = senior

Subs = substance abuse

V = veterans

*if for Homeless, "H" was used as a prefix before another client type (e.g. if for Homeless Vets, will appear as "H-V"). If units are for homeless

A = Acquisition
NC = new construction
R = rehabilitation

RAR = rehab/adaptive reuse of an existing building
RED = redevelopment of existing housing stock

MU = Mixed use

generally, with no special needs populations targeted, the Client Type is displayed simply as "H."

3/22/2011

Q=

A = Project also requests CDBG Funding
Project also requests O and M Funding



State of Washington Housing Trust Fund (HTF)

2011 HTF Application Round

Stage 1 Homeownership Applications Received

Applicant name Project name Activity Type Client Type City County Units beds Total HTF Request
ARC of Spokane HomeOwnership Opportunities DPA GH,DD Spokane Spokane 12 0S 280,164.00
Catholic Charities Housing Services Tieton Estates Homes DPA,A,NC GH,Sen,FW,DV,CMI,Phys,DD  Tieton yakima 19 0S 190,000.00
Catholic Charities Housing Services Vineyard Meadows Mutual Self Help Homes DPA,A,NC GH,Sen,FW,DV,CMI,Phys,DD  Granger Yakima 20 0S 200,000.00
Columbia Valley Housing Association Columbia Valley Home Ownership Opportunities Il DPA GH,Sen,FW,DV,Phys,DD,CMI  Multi Chelan, Douglas 16 0S 500,000.00
Community Action Center Palouse Affordable Homeownership DPA, NC GH Palouse Whitman 4 0S 120,000.00
Community Frameworks Built in Bremerton Housing Rehabilitation DPA,AR GH Bremerton Kitsap 12 0S 252,000.00
Habitat for Humanity East King County Carnation Project NC GH,DV,DD,Phys Carnation King 14 0S 200,000.00
Habitat for Humanity of Kitsap County Harris Court Infrastructure NC GH,Sen,Phys,DD Port Orchard Kitsap 15 0sS 500,000.00 A
Habitat for Humanity of Seattle/South King County Rainier Vista Block 5 NC GH Seattle King 6 0S 240,000.00
Habitat for Humanity Tacoma/Pierce County Ainsworth Project NC GH,Sen,Phys, DD Tacoma Pierce 13 0S 500,000.00
Habitat for Humanity Tri County Partners Habitat Tierra Vida Phase 2 DPA,A,NC GH,Sen,FW,DV,Phys,DD,CMI  Pasco Franklin 10 0S 360,000.00
HomeSight HomeSight RLF DPA GH Seattle,Everett,Tacoma King,Snohomish,Pierce 25 0S 785,000.00
HomeSight Greenbridge Homeownership Phase 2 DPA GH White Center King 9 0S 225,000.00
Homestead Community Land Trust HCLT Advantage 2011-2012 DPA A GH Multi King 28 0S 1,000,000.00
Housing Authority of Bremerton Bay Vista Affordable Homeownership NC GH,Sen Bremerton Kitsap 24 0S 499,200.00
Housing Authority of Clallam County HACC Mutual Self-Help DPA DPA,NC GH,Sen,DD,Phys,CMI Port Angeles Clallam 17 0S 170,000.00
Housing Authority of Thurston County Welcome Home DPA DPA GH,CMI,Phys Olympia Thurston 12 0S 450,000.00
Housing Hope Homeownership Assistance Fund DPA GH Multi Snohomish 8 0sS 200,000.00
Island Affordable Housing Trust Saratoga Commons ANC GH,Sen,FW,DV,Phys,DD,CMI  Oak Harbor Island 12 0S 480,000.00
Kulshan Community Land Trust HomeOwnership Opportunities DPA,AR GH,Sen,FW,CMI,Phys,DD Multi Whatcom 10 0S 500,000.00
Kulshan Community Land Trust Indiana & Lafayette Project DPA,A,NC GH,Sen,FW,CMI,Phys,DD Bellingham Whatcom 10 0S 500,000.00
Lopez CLT Common Field Cooperative NC GH Lopez Island San Juan 4 0sS 180,000.00
Low Income Housing Institute May Valley NC GH,Sen Renton King 5 0S 250,000.00
OIC of Washington Smart Homeownership Infill Program (SHIP) DPAA GH,FW Yakima Yakima 20 0sS 977,617.00
OPAL Community Land Trust Scattered Sites Acquisition AR GH,DV Eastsound San Juan 5 0S 255,000.00
Parkview Services Parkview Homeownership 6 DPA GH,Sen,DD,Phys,CMI TBD King,Snohomish,Pierce 15 0S 500,000.00
Pierce County Coalition for Developmental Disabilities PC2 Homeownership IV DPA DD,Sen,GH Tacoma Pierce 10 0S 450,000.00
Rural Resources Community Action Rural Home Ownership Project DPA GH,Sen,FW,DV,Phys,DD,CMI  Colville Stevens,Ferry,Pend Oreille 23 0S 500,000.00
San Juan Community Homes Trust Sun Rise DPA,NC GH Friday Harbor San Juan 2 0S 100,000.00
San Juan Community Homes Trust Sun Rise Phase 2 DPA,NC GH Friday Harbor San Juan 14 0sS 700,000.00
Spokane Housing Ventures Welcome Home Project DPA,AR GH,Phys,DD,CMI Spokane Spokane 9 0S 200,000.00
Upper Valley MEND Share CLT Affordable Housing Development DPA,A,NC GH,FW,DV,CMI,DD Leavenworth Chelan 20 0S 230,000.00 A
Washington Agricultural Families Assistance WAFA Homeownership Bridgeport Project DPA,NC FW Bridgeport Douglas 12 0S 300,000.00
Whatcom Skagit Housing Zoey's Short Plat A GH,Sen Sedro Woolley Skagit 8 0sS 430,000.00

|Client types:

|Activity types:

CMI = Chronically mentally ill

DD = Developmentally disabled

Phys = Physically disabled

DV = domestic violence

FW = Farmworker

GH = General low income households
MSN = multiple special needs

Sen = senior

Subs = substance abuse

V = veterans

A = Acquisition

NC = new construction

R = rehabilitation

DPA = Down Payment Assistance

A = Project also requests CDBG Funding
Q =Project also requests O and M Funding



State of Washington Housing Trust Fund (HTF)

2011 HTF Application Round

Stage 1 Applications Received, Totals

Multifamily

Region Projects Units Beds HTF Requests
King 40 1,901 63 S 64,287,044
New Construction 28 1,272 46 S 50,212,140
Rehab 9 476 7 S 9,489,904
Both 3 153 10 S 4,585,000
Rural 30 1,302 366 S 52,439,612
New Construction 20 692 366 S 37,633,112
Rehab 9 596 - S 13,906,500
Both 1 14 - S 900,000
Urban 51 1,855 305 $ 74,717,931
New Construction 27 1,152 - S 49,081,401
Rehab 20 502 298 § 18,648,530
Both 3 201 - S 6,838,000
Acquisition Only 1 - 7 S 150,000
Total 121 5,058 734 S 191,444,587

Number of Stage 1 Applications by Region
and Project Type

B King, Multifamily
King, Homeownership
M Rural, Multifamily
5,3% Rural, Homeownership
B Urban, Multifamily

Urban, Homeownership

16, 10%

Home Ownership

&gion Projects Units Beds HTF Requests
King 5 62 - S 1,915,000
DPA/Acquisition 2 37 - S 1,225,000
New Construction 3 25 - S 690,000
Rehab - - - S -
Rural 14 165 - S 4,405,000
DPA/Acquisition 4 55 - S 1,630,000
New Construction 8 95 - S 2,020,000
Rehab 2 15 - S 755,000
Urban 15 216 - S 6,903,981
DPA/Acquisition 6 94 - S 3,442,781
New Construction 7 101 - S 3,009,200
Rehab 2 21 - S 452,000
Total 34 443 - S 13,223,981
Overall
Region Projects Units Beds HTF Requests
King 45 1,963 63 S 66,202,044
Rural 44 1,467 366 S 56,844,612
Urban 66 2,071 305 S 81,621,912
Total 155 5,501 734 $ 204,668,568




State of Washington Housing Trust Fund (HTF)
2011 HTF Application Round
Stage 1 Applications Received, Totals

Home Ownership

Multifamily
Region Projects Units Beds HTF Requests
King 40 1,890 63 S 64,087,044
New Construction 28 1,261 46 S 50,012,140
Rehab 9 476 7 S 9,489,904
Both 3 153 10 S 4,585,000
Rural 27 1,084 366 S 47,634,612
New Construction 19 625 366 S 36,473,112
Rehab 7 445 - S 10,261,500
Both 1 14 - S 900,000
Urban 54 2,029 305 S 79,522,931
New Construction 28 1,175 - S 50,241,401
Rehab 22 653 298 S 22,293,530
Both 3 201 - S 6,838,000
Acquisition Only 1 - 7 S 150,000
Total 121 5,003 734 S 191,244,587

Stage 1 Applications by Region and Project Type
King, Multifamily

King, Homeownership

Rural, Multifamily
Rural, Homeownership
Urban, Multifamily

Urban, Homeownership

40

5
27
16
54
13

Region Projects Units Beds HTF Requests
King 5 62 - S 1,915,000
DPA/Acquisition 2 37 - S 1,225,000
New Construction 3 25 - S 690,000
Rehab - - - S -
Rural 16 206 - S 5,074,200
DPA/Acquisition 4 55 - S 1,630,000
New Construction 10 136 - S 2,689,200
Rehab 2 15 - S 755,000
Urban 13 175 - S 6,234,781
DPA/Acquisition 6 94 - S 3,442,781
New Construction 5 60 - S 2,340,000
Rehab 2 21 - S 452,000
Total 34 443 - S 13,223,981
Overall
Region Projects Units Beds HTF Requests
King 45 1,952 63 66,002,044
Rural 43 1,290 366 52,708,812
Urban 67 2,204 305 85,757,712
Total 155 5,446 734 $ 204,468,568




State of Washington Housing Trust Fund (HTF)
2011 HTF Application Round
Stage 2 Applications Received

Multifamily

Applicant Name Project Name City County Leg District Activity Client Type Units Beds HTF Request
ARCH South Kirkland TOD Kirkland King 48 RED,NC,MU H,GH,Phys 70 S 2,000,000.00
Artspace Projects Mt Baker Station Lofts Seattle King 37 A,NC,MU GH,Phys 57 S 2,000,000.00
Capitol Hill Housing 12th Avenue Arts Seattle King 43 NC,MU GH,Sen,HFwC,H-Phys,HIV/AIDS 88 S 1,000,000.00
Catholic Charities Housing Services Quincy Family Housing Quincy Grant 13 NC GH,FW 51 S 2,475,000.00
Catholic Community Services of Western Washington Cornwall Senior Housing Bellingham Whatcom 42 NC Sen 40 S 2,500,000.00
Catholic Housing Services 4251 Aurora Seattle King 43 A,NC H,H-V 71 S 2,000,000.00
Catholic Housing Services Spring Street Seattle King 43 R H-V 18 S 500,000.00
Catholic Housing Services of Eastern Washington Pasco Family Housing IV Pasco Franklin 16 NC FW 51 S 1,351,650.00
Columbia Nonprofit Cherry Park Apartments Vancouver Clark 49 NC Sen 14 S 705,500.00
Community Framewaorks Hoffman Apartments Spokane Spokane 3 AR GH,DD 16 S 700,000.00
Community Frameworks Pioneer Park Place Spokane Spokane 3 A,RAR GH,H-CMI 29 S 1,800,000.00
Community Homes, Inc. Seventh Adult Family Home TBD King TBD AR DD 58S 284,200.00
Compass Housing Alliance Compass on Dexter Seattle King 36 A,NC,MU GH,H(MSN,V),Phys 70 S 1,850,000.00
Domestic Violence Services of Snohomish County Everyone Deserves to Be Safe Everett Snohomish 38 A,RAR,NC HFwC 60 S 2,500,000.00
Downtown Emergency Services Center Delridge Supportive Housing Seattle King 34 A,NC H,H(Subs,CMI) 75 S 500,000.00
Foundation For the Challenged FFC Community Housing VI TBD TBD TBD AR DD 6 S 1,500,000.00
Friends of Youth Youth Haven Kirkland King 45 A,RAR H-Y 10 $ 698,000.00
Housing Authority City of Spokane Jefferson Norman Apartments Spokane Spokane 3 ARAR GH,H-V,Phys 48 S 1,800,000.00
Housing Authority City of Bremerton Bay Vista West Bremerton Kitsap 26 NC GH,Phys 69 S 2,500,000.00
Housing Authority City of Longview Stratford Apartments Longview Cowlitz 18 R H-V 20 S 800,000.00
Housing Authority City of Longview Lilac Gardens Apts Woodland Cowlitz 3 NC HFwC,H-DV 38 S 1,400,000.00
Housing Authority City of Renton Kirkland Avenue Townhomes Renton King 11 NC GH 18 S 1,200,000.00
Housing Authority City of Tacoma Hillside Terrace Apartments Tacoma Pierce 27 NC,RED GH,Phys 70 S 2,000,000.00
Housing Authority City of Tacoma Stewart Court Apartments Tacoma Pierce 27 R GH,Sen 59 S 482,000.00
Housing Authority City of Walla Walla Lariat Gardens Walla Walla Walla Walla 16 R,NC GH,H-V,Phys 50 S 1,838,000.00
Housing Authority of Clallam County Eklund Heights Port Angeles Clallam 24 A,NC GH 50 S 1,890,000.00
Housing Authority of Grant County Esperanza Mattawa Grant 13 NC FW 128 S 1,850,000.00
Housing Authority of Island County Sunny View Village Freeland (unincorp.) Island 10 ANC H,HFwC 26 S 2,500,000.00
Housing Hope Woods Creek Village Monroe Snohomish 39 A,R,NC GH,HFwC 14 S 900,000.00
Imagine Housing Totem Lake Senior/Phase I Kirkland King 45 NC Sen,GH,H-V 76 S 2,500,000.00
Imagine Housing Barron Ridge Bellevue King 41 NC H,GH,HFwC 71 S 2,500,000.00



Multifamily

Applicant Name

Inland Empire Residential Resources
Inland Empire Residential Resources
InterlIm Community Development Association
Joint Pacific County Housing Authority
Kitsap Community Resources

Low Income Housing Institute

Low Income Housing Institute

Mason County Shelter

Multi Service Center

NAVOS

Next Step Housing

Opportunity Council

Parkview Services

Pine Meadows Senior Housing
Providence Health and Services Washington
Sea Mar

Senior Services of Snohomish County
Shalom Ecumenical Center

Shalom Ecumenical Center

Solid Ground Washington

Spokane Housing Ventures

Spokane Mental Health

Spokane United Methodist

Terry Home

Urban Impact

State of Washington Housing Trust Fund (HTF)

Project Name

Sprague Avenue Project
Frances Haddon Morgan Center
4th & Main

Pacific Place Apts

Jackson Village

Bellevue Apartments

Jackson Workforce Apartments
Mason County Shelter & Shelton Creek Apts
Veterans Program

Cedarstone Apartments

Pear Tree Place Il

Evergreen Homes Il

Parkview Homes XI

Pine Meadows

Providence John Gabriel House
Des Moines Family Center

RD Preservation Portfolio
Kennewick Perry Suites
Hudesman House Apartments
Sand Point Stage 2

Clare View Senior

Sylvan Place Apartments
Appleway Court Il

Terry Home Il

Impact Family Village

2011 HTF Application Round
Stage 2 Applications Received

City
Spokane
Bremerton,Port Orchard
Seattle
South Bend
Port Orchard
Bellevue
Seattle
Shelton
Federal Way
Burien
Yakima
Bellingham
TBD

Omak
Renton

Des Moines
Various
Kennewick
Colville
Seattle
Spokane
Spokane
Spokane Valley
Auburn
Seattle

County
Spokane
Kitsap TBD
King

Pacific

Kitsap

King

King

Mason

King

King

Yakima

Whatcom TBD
King TBD
Okanogan

King

King

Snohomish

Benton

Stevens

King

Spokane

Spokane

Spokane

King

King

Leg District Activity

3 NC,MU
AR
37 RED,NC,MU
19 A,R,HUD/USDA
26 A,NC,MU
41 NC
37 NC,MU
35 NC
30 NC
34 AR
4 NC
AR
AR
7 ANNC
11 ANC,MU
33 RED,NC,MU
39 A,R,HUD/USDA
8 NC
7 NC
46 NC,RAR
6 A,R,NC,MU
3 NC
4 ANC
47 NC
37 ANC,MU

Client Type
H,H(Sen,Phys)
DD

GH

Sen
HFwC,H(phys,V)
GH,HFwC,H
GH,HFwC,H
GH,HFwC
HFwC,H-V
H-CMI
DD,H-V

DD

DD

Sen

Sen

?7?7??
Sen,Phys
DD,Phys
Sen,H-Sen
H

Sen,Phys
CMI

H-Sen

TBI, TBI-V
GH,Phys

Units
37
10
91
24

57
60
15
33
15
22

10
70
36
130
15
14
54
185
15
40

61

Beds HTF Request

12

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
$
S
$
s
$
S

2,944,206.00
1,086,805.00
2,500,000.00
500,000.00
1,600,000.00
1,540,000.00
960,000.00
2,243,601.00
850,000.00
1,700,000.00
2,500,000.00
323,783.00
191,545.00
778,751.00
845,571.00
3,200,000.00
2,000,000.00
917,760.00
1,141,778.00
500,000.00
1,500,000.00
843,000.00
2,154,092.00
847,552.00
848,227.00



State of Washington Housing Trust Fund (HTF)
2011 HTF Application Round
Stage 2 Applications Received

Homeownership

Applicant Name Project Name City County Leg District Activity Client Type Units Beds HTF Request
ARC of Spokane HomeOwnership Opportunities Scattered Sites Various 3,4,6,7,9 DPA DD 12 S 240,000.00
Columbia Valley Housing Assocation HomeOwnership Opportunities Il Scattered Sites Chelan,Douglas TBD DPA GH,Phys 16 S 500,000.00
Community Action Center Palouse Affordable Homeownership Palouse Whitman 9 NC GH 4 S 468,098.00
HA Thurston County Welcome Home DPA Olympia Thurston 2,20,30 DPA GH 12 S 450,000.00
Habitat for Humanity East King County Carnation Cottages Carnation King 45 NC GH,Phys 14 S 200,000.00
Habitat for Humanity Tacoma/Pierce County Ainsworth Project Tacoma Pierce 29 NC GH,V,Phys 13 S 500,000.00
Habitat for Humanity Tri-County Partners Tierra Vida Phase 2 Pasco,Richland,Kennewick Franklin,Benton 16 NC GH,FwW,V 10 S 360,000.00
HomeSight Homesight RLF 2011 Scattered Sites Pierce,Snohomish,King various DPA GH 34 S 500,000.00
HomeSight Greenbridge Homeownership White Center King 34 DPA GH 8 S 75,000.00
Homestead CLT Homestead Advantage 2011 Scattered Sites King TBD DPA GH 14 S 500,000.00
Housing Hope Homeownership Assistance Fund Snohomish Snohomish 39 NC GH 8 S 200,000.00
Kulshan CLT Homeownership Opportunities Scattered Sites Whatcom 40,42 DPA GH,DD,Phys 10 S 500,000.00
Lopez CLT Common Field Cooperative Lopez Island San Juan 40 NC GH 4 S 188,000.00
OPAL CLT Scattered Site Acquisition/Foreclosure Prevention Eastsound San Juan 40 NC GH 5 S 250,000.00
Parkview Parkview Homeownership 6 TBD Snohomish,King TBD DPA DD 18 S 500,000.00
Pierce County Coalition for Developmentally Disabled PC2 Homeownership IV Tacoma Pierce various DPA DD 10 S 450,000.00
Rural Resources Rural Home Ownership Project Scattered Sites Stevens,Ferry,Pend Oreille 7 DPA GH,Sen,DD 20 S 500,000.00
San Juan CHT Sun Rise Phase 1 Friday Harbor San Juan 40 NC Phys 1 S 50,000.00
WAFA Bridgeport Homeownership Bridgeport Douglas 12 DPA FW 12 S 300,000.00

|Client Types* Activity Types

CMI = Chronic Mental Iliness A = Acquisition Region Projects Units Beds HTF Request

DD = Developmental Disability NC = New Construction Multifamily 55 2,303 114 $ 80,541,021.00
Phys = Physical Disability R = Rehabilitation King 22 1,002 48 S 28,515,095.00
DV = Domestic Violence RAR = Rehab/Adaptive Reuse Rural 11 500 S 17,679,130.00
FW = Farmworker RED = redevelopment Urban 22 801 66 S 34,346,796.00
GH = General Households MU = mixed use Homeownership 19 225 S 6,731,098.00
H = Homeless King 3 36 S 775,000.00
HFwC = Homeless Families with Children Rural 9 80 S 2,956,098.00
MSN = Multiple Special Needs Urban 7 109 S 3,000,000.00
Sen = Senior *if for Homeless, "H" was used as a prefix before other client types (e.g., "H- 74 2,528 114 $ 87,272,119.00

Subs = Substance abusers
V = Veterans

V" for Homeless Vets). Units for general homless are indicated simply as "H"



State of Washington

Department of Commerce - Housing Trust Fund

2011 Funding Round - Awarded Projects

Multifamily

Applicant Name Project Name City County LegDist Activity Clients Units Beds Awarded

Artspace Projects Mt Baker Station Lofts Seattle King 37 A,NC,MU GH,Phys 57 S 900,000.00
Capitol Hill Housing 12th Avenue Arts Seattle King 43 NC,MU GH,Sen,HFwC,H- 88 S 2,000,000.00

Phys,HIV/AIDS

Catholic Charities Housing Services Quincy Family Housing Quincy Grant 13 NC GH,FW 51 S 2,475,000.00
Catholic Housing Services 4251 Aurora Seattle King 43 A,NC H,H-V 71 S 900,000.00
Catholic Housing Services Spring Street Seattle King 43 R H-V 18 $ 500,000.00
Columbia Nonprofit Cherry Park Apartments Vancouver Clark 49 NC Phys 14 S 705,500.00
Community Frameworks Hoffman Apartments Spokane Spokane 3 AR GH,DD 16 S 700,000.00
Community Frameworks Pioneer Park Place Spokane Spokane 3 A,RAR GH,H-CMI 29 S 700,000.00
Community Homes, Inc. Seventh Adult Family Home TBD King TBD AR DD 58§ 284,200.00
Downtown Emergency Services Center Delridge Supportive Housing Seattle King 34 ANC H,H(Subs,CMI) 75 S 500,000.00
Friends of Youth Youth Haven Kirkland King 45 NC H-Y 17 S 496,000.00
HA City of Tacoma Hillside Terrace Apartments Tacoma Pierce 27 NC,RED GH,Phys 70 S 2,000,000.00
HA City of Walla Walla Lariat Gardens Walla Walla Walla Walla 16 R,NC GH,H-V,Phys 43 S 3,500,000.00
HA of Grant County Esperanza Mattawa Grant 13 NC FW 128 S 1,850,000.00
HA of Island County Sunny View Village Freeland (unincorp.) Island 10 A,NC H,HFwC 26 S 2,500,000.00
Housing Hope Woods Creek Village Monroe Snohomish 39 A,R,NC GH,HFwC 14 S 900,000.00
Imagine Housing South Kirkland TOD Kirkland King 48 RED,NC,MU H,GH,Phys 70 S 2,000,000.00
Inland Empire Sprague Avenue Project Spokane Spokane 3 NC,MU H,H(Sen,Phys) 37 S 2,944,206.00
Inland Empire Frances Haddon Morgan Center Bremerton & Port Orchard  Kitsap TBD AR DD 10 S 1,086,805.00
Mason County Shelter Mason County Shelter & Shelton Creek Apts Shelton Mason 35 NC GH,HFwC 15 S 2,243,601.00
Multi Service Center Veterans Program Federal Way King 30 NC HFwC,H-V 33 S 850,000.00
NAVOS Cedarstone Apartments Burien King 34 AR H-CMI 15 S 1,200,000.00
Opportunity Council Evergreen Homes | Bellingham Whatcom TBD AR DD 3 S 323,783.00
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State of Washington
Department of Commerce - Housing Trust Fund
2011 Funding Round - Awarded Projects

Multifamily

Applicant Name Project Name City County LegDist Activity Clients Units Beds Awarded

Peninsula Housing Authority Eklund Heights Port Angeles Clallam 24 ANC GH 13 S 2,150,000.00
Pine Meadows Senior Housing Pine Meadows Omak Okanogan 7 A,NC Sen 10 S 778,751.00
Providence Health & Services WA Providence John Gabriel House Renton King 11 ANNC,MU Sen 70 S 845,571.00
Senior Services of Snohomish County RD Preservation Portfolio Various Snohomish 39 AR,HUD/USDA Sen,Phys 127 S 3,000,000.00
Shalom Ecumenical Center Hudesman House Apartments Colville Stevens 7 NC Sen,H-Sen 14 S 1,141,778.00
Spokane Housing Ventures Clare View Senior Spokane Spokane 6 A,R,NC,MU Sen,Phys 185 S 1,500,000.00
Spokane Mental Health Sylvan Place Apartments Spokane Spokane 3 NC (@] 15 S 623,000.00
Spokane United Methodist Appleway Court Il Spokane Valley Spokane 4 A,NC H-Sen 40 S 2,154,092.00
Terry Home Terry Home Il Auburn King 47 NC TBI, TBI-V 12 $ 847,552.00
Urban Impact Impact Family Village Seattle King 37 AINC,MU GH,Phys 61 S 1,930,000.00
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State of Washington
Department of Commerce - Housing Trust Fund
2011 Funding Round - Awarded Projects

Homeownership
Applicant Name Project Name City County LegDist Activity Clients Units Beds Awarded
ARC of Spokane HomeOwnership Opportunities Scattered Sites Various Multiple DPA DD 9n/a S 180,212.00
Columbia Valley Housing Assocation HomeOwnership Opportunities IlI Scattered Sites Chelan,Douglas TBD DPA GH,Phys 12nfa S 362,500.00
HA Thurston County Welcome Home DPA Olympia Thurston 2,20,30 DPA GH 9 n/a S 326,250.00
Habitat for Humanity of Tacoma/Pierce County Ainsworth Project Tacoma Pierce 29 NC GH,V,Phys 13 n/a S 500,000.00
HomeSight Homesight RLF 2011 Scattered Sites Pierce,Snohomish,King Multiple DPA GH 25 n/a S 362,500.00
Homestead CLT Homestead Advantage 2011 Scattered Sites King TBD DPA GH 10n/a S 362,500.00
Kulshan CLT Homeownership Opportunities Scattered Sites Whatcom 40,42 DPA GH,DD,Phys 7 n/a S 362,500.00
Lopez CLT Common Field Cooperative Lopez Island San Juan 40 NC GH 4nfa S 188,000.00
OPALCLT Scattered Site Acquisition/Foreclosure Prevention Eastsound San Juan 40 NC GH 4 n/a S 181,250.00
Parkview Services Parkview Homeownership 6 TBD Snohomish,King TBD DPA DD 18 n/a S 500,000.00
Pierce County Coalition for DD PC2 Homeownership IV Tacoma Pierce Multiple DPA DD 10 n/a S 450,000.00
Rural Resources Rural Home Ownership Project Scattered Sites Stevens,Ferry,Pend Oreille 7 DPA GH,Sen,DD 14 nfa S 362,500.00
San Juan CHT Sun Rise Phase 1 Friday Harbor San Juan 40 NC Phys ln/a $ 50,000.00
WAFA Bridgeport Homeownership Bridgeport Douglas 12 DPA FW 12n/a S 300,000.00
- ]
|Client Types*: | Region Projects Units Beds Recommended Award
CMI = Chronically Mentally IlI H = Homeless Multifamily 33 1,272 180 S 46,529,8%
DD = Developmentally Disabled HFwC = Homeless Families with Children King 13 540 52 S 13,253,323.00
Phys = Physically Disabled MSN = Multiple Special Needs Rural 9 270 128 $ 17,039,130.00
DV = Domestic Violence Survivor Sen = Senior Urban 11 462 O S 16,237,386.00
FW = Farmworker Subs = Substance Abuse Homeownership 14 148 0 § 4,488,212.00
GH = General Low Income Households V = Veterans King 1 10 n/a S 362,500.00
TBI = Traumatic Brain Injury Rural 7 54 n/a S 1,806,750.00
Urban 6 8 nfa S 2,318,962.00
47 1,420 180 $ 51,018,051.00

*"H" as a prefix before other client types indicates that those units are targeted to Homeless clients
of that type. For example, a targeted client type of "Homeless Veterans" appears as "H-V"
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